
Accessible parking
at Adelaide Airport

Easy English
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We have some important 
information for people with 
disabilities.

We have a place for people 
with disabilities to get 
picked up and dropped off.

Change to accessible parking
at Adelaide Airport
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We call this place the 
access zone.

You can use the access 
zone for access taxis and 
other cars.

The access zone has 
moved. It used to be near 
the taxi rank.
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The new access zone is 
outside the Atura Hotel on 
Atura Circuit.

It is between Atura Hotel 
and the airport building, 
also called the Terminal.
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When you arrive at the 
new access zone, you can 
enter the Terminal.

This is the Ground floor of 
the Terminal.

How to get to the Terminal
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•	 2 escalators and

•	 2 lifts that can take 	
you up.

To go to level 2, 

•	 Go inside the Terminal. 	
	 You will see
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•	 security,

•	 and departures.

On level 2, there is:

•	 check-in
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Improvements

The old access zone had 
only 1 accessible car park.

The new access zone has 
3 accessible car parks.

The new access zone has 
more shade to keep you 
cool and dry.
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What if I go to the old
access zone?

If you go to the old access 
zone by mistake, you can 
still use it.

Our team will help you and 
tell you how to use the new  
access zone next time.
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Leaving Adelaide Airport

When you leave, you can 
use the new access zone 
or go to the taxi rank.

The taxi rank will be on 
your left when you leave 
the Terminal.

You can ask Adelaide Airport 
staff where the access zone 
or the taxi rank is.
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More Information

If you have any questions, 
Kelly Vincent is the Access 
and Inclusion Specialist 
at Adelaide Airport.

You can talk to Kelly.

Call: 8308 9211 

Email:
accessandinclusion@aal.com.au
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Hard Words

Access zone is a special 
area where people with 
disabilities can get picked 
up or dropped off.

Terminal The building 
where people get on or off 
planes.

Level is a floor in a 2
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Lifts A box that moves up 
and down to carry people 
between floors in a building.

Escalators Moving stairs 
that help people go up and 
down in buildings.

Shade is a cool area out of 
the sun.
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Taxi rank is a place where 
taxis wait for passengers.

Access and Inclusion 
Specialist is a person who 
helps everyone use and 
enjoy services and places.


